HL-578
0173V
X7GJ17-H510 1

June 17, 1989
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATIN: Document Control Desk

Washington, D. C. 20555

PLANT HATCH - UNITS 1, 2
NRL DOCKETS 50-321, 50-366
OPERATING LICENSES DPR-57, NPF-5
MONTHLY OPERATING REPORTS

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the Monthly Operating Reports for Plant Hat.h Unit 1,
Docket Number 50-321, and for Plant Hatch Unit 2, Docket Number 50-366.
These reports are submitted in accordance with the requirements of
Technical Specifications Section 6.9.1.10.

Sincerely,

W )S [L,V.tt:;fﬁﬁ;

W. G. Hairston, III

CLT/eb
Enclosures:

1. Monthly Operating Report for Hatch-1

2. Monthly Operating Report for Hatch-2
c: (See next page.)

C§f(‘.1u,_bl 890531

F[R ADOCH OB00032

”~ .”



U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
June 12, 1989
Page Two

L O% T
GO~NORMS

Mr. L. P.

Nr. $. D.
e @48,

0173v

Georgia Po
N, . .

wer Company
Wix, General Manager - Nuclear Plant
Gucwa, Manager Nuclear Engineering and Licensing

1 - : ;
Crocker, Licensing Project Manager - Hatch

r i n
Ebneter, Regional Administrator
Menning, Senior Resident Inspector - Hatch




ENCLOSURE 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PLANT HATCH - UNIT 1
NRC DOCKET 50-321
MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

MAY 1989

NARRATIVE REPORT

OPERATING DATA REPORT

AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVFL

UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

Page E1-1
Page E1-2
Page E1-3
Page E1-4




May

May
May

May

May
May

May
May

May
May

May
May

13

13
24

24
3]

0000

1910
0147

0500
1305

1320
1200

1339
1115

1425
0002

0020
2400

NARRATIVE REPORT DOCKET NO. 50-321
UNIT 1 DATE: JUNE 2, 1989
COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

Maintaining approximately 210 GMWe for scheduled plant
maintenance.

Returning to rated thermal power.

Reducing load to agproximately 680 GMWe to perform Turbine
Control Valve and Turbine Bypass Valve Testing.

Returning to rated thermal power.

Reducing load to approximately 775 GMWe for a minor Rod
Pattern Adjustment.

Returning to rated thermal power.

Reducing load to approximately 785 GMWe for a minor Rod
Pattern Adjustment.

Returning to rated thermal power.

Reducing power to less than 2425 CMWt due to a malfunction
of the Process Computer.

Returning to rated thermal power.

Reduced load to approximately 600 GMWe when the ‘D’ Outboard
MSIV was closed.

Returning to rated thermal power.

Maintaining rated thermal power.



—

L S = e r—
SN B WO e

OWw VONODEWN -

OPERATING DATA REPORT

OPERATING STATUS

. UNIT NAME:
. REPORT PERIOD:

NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS Mwe):

DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING *N T Mﬂeg:

MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (GROSS MuWe):

MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET MWe):

I¥ CHANGES OCCUR IN CAPACITY RATINGS

slTEMS 3 THROUGH 7& SINCE LAST REPORT, GIVE REASONS:
OWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED, IF ANY (NET Mwe):

LICENSED THERMAL POWER (thi:

. REASONS FOR RESTRICTION, IF ANY:

£1-2

DOCKET NO. 50-321
DATE:
COMPLETED BY: R.
TELEPHONE :

E. 1. HATCH UNIT 1
MAY, 1929

2436

850

776.3

789.6

756.6

NO CHANGES
NO RESTRICTIONS
/A

THIS MONTH YR. TO DATE
. HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744 3623
NUMBER 0F HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL: 744.0 3623.0
. REACTO" %cSERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS: 0.0 0.0
. HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE: 744.0 3623.0
. UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS: 0.0 0.0
. GROSS THERMAL ENCRGY GENERATED (MWH): 1724736 8600701
. GROSS ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MWH): 558370 2789920
. NET ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MWH): 534147 2671068
. UNIT SERVICE FACTOR: 100.0% 100.0%
. UNIT AVAILABILITY FACTOR: 100.0% 100.0%
. UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET): 94.9% 97.4%
. UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET): 92.5% 95.0%
. UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE: 0.0%

0.0%
. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER THE NEXT 6 MONTHS 4TYPE, DATE, AND DURATION OF EACH): N/A
. IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMA
. UNITS IN TEST STATUS ( PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION):

ED DATE OF STARTUP:

JUNE 2, 1989
M. BEARD
(912) 367-7781 x2878

CUMULATIVE
117598
84470.9

0.0
175081387
56503850
53697701
68.2%
68.2%
60.9%
58.4%
14.7%




UNIT 1
AVERAGE DAILY
POWER LeVEL
MAY, 1989

£1-3

DOCKET NO. 50-321

DATE: JUNE 2, 1989

COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

Net MWe




UNIT NAME:

UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

E. I. HATCH 1

REPORT MONTH - MAY, 1989

DOCKET NO. 50-321

DATE: JUNE 2,
COMPLETED BY:

1989
R. M. BEARD

TELEPHONE: (912) 367-778] x2878

E-OPERATOR TRAINING & LICENSE 3

F-ADMINISTRATIVE

G-OPERATIONAL ERROR (EXPLAIN)
H-OTHER (EXPLAIN)

E1-4

LOAD REDUCTION
OTHER (EXPLAIN)

LER. S |
£ 18 Y |
T A | T |[LICENSEE| S C
Y S | H | EVENT T O [COMPONENT CAUSE & CORRECTIVE
P |DURATION| O | O | REPORT | E D CODE ACTION TO
NO. DATE | E |(HOURS) | N | D | NUMBER | M E |(SUBCODE) PREVENT RECURRENCE
e — |
No significant power
reductions this month.
F: FORCED REASON: METHOD: EVENTS REPORTED INVOLVE
S: SCHEDULED  A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE $EXPLAIN) 1 - MANUAL A GREATER THAN 20%
B-MAINTENANCE OR TES 2 - MANUAL SCRAM REDUCTION IN AVERAGE
C-REFUELING 3 - AUTO. SCRAM DAILY POWER LEVEL FOR
D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION 4 - CONTINUATIONS THE PRECEEDING 24 HOURS.
|
|



ENCLOSURE 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PLANT HATCH - UNIT 2 |
NRC DOCKET 50-366 |
MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT |

MAY 1989
NARRATIVE REPORT Page E2-1
OPERATING DATA REPORT Page E2-2
AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL Page E2-3 ‘

UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS Page E2-4



May
May

May
May

May

May

May
May

May
May

May
May

1

15
17

17

20

29

29
31

0000

2312

0004
0900

0915

0740

1620
0211

0216
0336

0348
2400

\
NARRATIVE REPORT DOCKET NO, 50-366
UNIT 2 DATE: JUNE 2, 1989 |
COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-778]1 x2878

Maintainin? 98% of rated thermal power with End of Cycle
Coastdown in progress.

Reducing load to agproximate]y 700 GMWe to perform Turbine
Control Valve and Turbine Bypass Valve Testing.

Returning to maximum thermal capacity.

Reducing load to approximately 755 GMWe for minor Rod
Pattern Adjustment.

Returning to maximum thermal capacity.

Reduced load to approximately 735 GMWe due to erratic
oscillations of the voltage and ampere indications to the
‘B’ Motor/Generator Set.

Returning to maximum thermal capacity.

Reduced load to agprox*mate1y 745 GMWe due to erratic
oscillations of the voltage and ampere indications to the
‘B’ Motor/Generator Set.

Returning to maximum thermal capacity.

Reduced load to agproximately 725 GMWe due to erratic
oscillations of the voltage and ampere indications to the
‘B’ Motor/Generator Set.

Returning to maximum thrermal capacity.

Maintainin? 91.5% of rated thermal power with End of Cycle
Coastdown 1n progress.




OPERATING DATA REPORT

OPERATING STATUS:

0.

UNIT NAME:

£2-2

DOCKET NO. 50-366

DATE ;
COMPLETED
TELEPHONE

E. I. HATCH UNIT 2

JUNE 2, 1989
R. M. BEARD

BY:

: (912) 367-7781 x2878

. REPORTING PERIOD: MAY, 1989
LICENSED THERMAL POWER (Mwt): 2436
NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MiWe): 850
. DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MuWe): 784
. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (GROSS MWe): 800.7
. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET Mwe): 767.7
IF CHANGES OCCUR IN CAPACITY RATINGS
‘ITEMS 3 THROUGH 7& SINCE LAST REPORT, GIVE REASONS: NO CHANGES
OWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED, IF ANY (NET Mwe): NO RESTRICTIONS
REASONS FOR RESTRICTION, IF ANY: N/A
THIS MONTH YR-TO-DATE CUMULATIVE
HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744 3623 85224
. NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL: 744 .0 3623.0 62525.3
. REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS: 0.0 0.0 0.0
. HOURS GENERATOR ON LINE: 744.0 3623.0 59979.0
. UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS: 0.0 0.0 0.0
GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MwH): 1714128 8449337 130486762
. GROSS ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MwH): 560320 2764680 42857670
. NET ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MWH): 534222 2644841 40802026
. UNIT SERVICE FACTOR: 100.0% 100.0% 70.4%
. UNIT AVAILABILITY FACTOR: 100 .0% 100.0% 70.4%
. UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET): 93.5% 95.1% €2.6%
. UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET): 91.6% 93.1% 61.1%
. UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE: 0.0% 0.0% 8.8%
. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER THE NEXT SIX MONTHS (TYPE, DATE, AND DURATION OF EACH):
Refuelin Outage: tentatively scheduled for August 30, 1989; 108 Days
. IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE STARTUP: N/A
. UNITS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION): N/A



POWER LEVEL
MAY, 1989

........
.........
---------
.........
.........
ooooooooo
.........
---------
.........
.........
.........
.........
.........

ooooooooo

---------

ooooooooo

---------

ooooooooo

ooooooooo

ccccccccc

ooooooooo

ooooooooo

DOCKET NO. 50-366

DATE: JUNE 2, 1989

COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

Net MWe

737

739

744

738

734

733

740

739

735

728

732

730

729

724

719

719

711

721

715

713

710

708

704

704

700

698

692

696

692

690

686
|
|
\




UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

DOCKET NO. 5C- 366

DATE: JUNE 2, 1989
UNIT NAME: E. 1. HATCH 1 COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878
REPORT MONTH - MAY, 1989
RTW S
E 1k Y
| A | T |LICENSEE| S C
Y S | H | EVENT T O [COMPONENT CAUSE & CORRECTIVE
P |DURATION| O | O { REPORT | ED CODE ACTION TO
NO. DATE | E |(HOURS) | N | D | NUMBER | M E |(SUBCODE) PREVENT RECURRENCE
No significant power
reductions this month.
F: FORCED REASON: METHOD: EVENTS REPORTED INVOLVE
S: SCHEDULED  A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE §EXPLAIN) 1 - MANUAL A GREATER THAN 20%
B-MAINTENANCE OR TES 2 - MANUAL SCRAM REDUCTION IN AVERAGE
C-REFUELING 3 - AUTO. SCRAM DAILY POWER LEVEL FOR
D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION 4 - CONTINUATIONS THE PRECEEDING 24 HOURS.

£-OPERATOR TRAINING & LICENSE 5

F-ADMINISTRATIVE
G-OPERATIONAL ERROR
H-OTHER (EXPLAIN)

(EXPLAIN)

£E2-4

LOAD REDUCTION
OTHER (EXPLAIN)




