Atlente Georgia (2000)
Telephore A24 175 2073

Mailing Phimess
40 Investment Cettler Puthqua
Plut Citice Box 1295
Becomphage, Appoint 8500
Telephore 205 806 6581

W. C. Hairston, 41 Senior Vise frontisser

> HL-578 0173V X7GJ17-H510

June 17, 1989

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

> PLANT HATCH - UNITS 1, 2 NRL DOCKETS 50-321, 50-366 OPERATING LICENSES DPR-57, NPF-5 MONTHLY OPERATING REPORTS

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the Monthly Operating Reports for Plant Hatch Unit 1, Docket Number 50-321, and for Plant Hatch Unit 2, Docket Number 50-366. These reports are submitted in accordance with the requirements of Technical Specifications Section 6.9.1.10.

Sincerely,

W. S. Hairston, III

CLT/eb

Enclosures:

Monthly Operating Report for Hatch-1

2. Monthly Operating Report for Hatch-2

c: (See next page.)

8906210281 890531 PDR ADOCK 05000321 R PDC

JERA !!

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission June 12, 1989 Page Two

C: Georgia Power Company Mr. II. C. Nix, General Manager - Nuclear Plant Mr. L. T. Gucwa, Manager Nuclear Engineering and Licensing GO-NORMS

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D. C. Mr. L. P. Crocker, Licensing Project Manager - Hatch

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II Mr. S. D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator Mr. J. E. Menning, Senior Resident Inspector - Hatch

# ENCLOSURE 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PLANT HATCH - UNIT 1
NRC DOCKET 50-321
MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
MAY 1989

NARRATIVE REPORT	Page E1-
OPERATING DATA REPORT	Page E1-
AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVFL	Page E1-
UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS	Page E1-

NARRATIVE REPORT UNIT 1 DOCKET NO. 50-321 DATE: JUNE 2, 1989 COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

May	1	0000	Maintaining approximately 210 GMWe for scheduled plant maintenance.
May	2	1910	Returning to rated thermal power.
May	6	0147	Reducing load to approximately 680 GMWe to perform Turbine Control Valve and Turbine Bypass Valve Testing.
May	6	0500	Returning to rated thermal power.
May	7	1305	Reducing load to approximately 775 GMWe for a minor Rod Pattern Adjustment.
May	7	1320	Returning to rated thermal power.
May	8	1200	Reducing load to approximately 785 GMWe for a minor Rod Pattern Adjustment.
May	8	1339	Returning to rated thermal power.
May	13	1115	Reducing power to less than 2425 CMWt due to a malfunction of the Process Computer.
May	13	1425	Returning to rated thermal power.
May	24	0002	Reduced load to approximately 600 GMWe when the 'D' Outboard MSIV was closed.
May	24	0020	Returning to rated thermal power.
May	31	2400	Maintaining rated thermal power.

#### OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO. 50-321

DATE: JUNE 2, 1989 COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

#### OPERATING STATUS

E. I. HATCH UNIT 1 MAY, 1989 1. UNIT NAME: 2. REPORT PERIOD: 3. LICENSED THERMAL POWER (MWt):
4. NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MWe):
5. DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MWe):
6. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (GROSS MWe):
7. MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET MWe):
8. IF CHANGES OCCUR IN CAPACITY RATINGS 2436 850 776.3 789.6 756.6

(ITEMS 3 THROUGH 7) SINCE LAST REPORT, GIVE REASONS:

9. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED, IF ANY (NET MWe):

10. REASONS FOR RESTRICTION, IF ANY: NO CHANGES NO RESTRICTIONS

N/A

12. N 13. R 14. H 15. U 16. G 17. G 18. N 19. U 21. U 22. U 23. U 24. S		744.0 0.0 744.0 0.0 1724736 558370 534147 100.0% 100.0% 94.9% 92.5% 0.0%	2789920 2671068 100.0% 100.0% 97.4% 95.0% 0.0% ND DURATION OF E	117598 84470.9 0.0 80199.1 0.0 175081387 56503850 53697701 68.2% 68.2% 60.9% 58.4% 14.7%
--	--	---	--	--

UNIT 1

AVERAGE DAILY
POWER LEVEL
MAY, 1989

DOCKET NO. 50-321
DATE: JUNE 2, 1989
COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

Day	Net MWe
1	 202
2	 209
3	 680
4	 755
5	 752
6	 740
7	 760
8	 762
9	 757 753
10	 753
11	 759 760
12	 760
13	 762
14	 765
15	 761
16	 764 766
17	 766
18	 763
19	 762
20	 761
21	 758
22	 758
23	 755
24	 755 752 751 749
25	 751
26	 749
27	 746
123456789011231456789011232222222222222222222222222222222222	 750
29	 749
30	 749
31	 747

# UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

UNIT NAME: E. I. HATCH 1

DOCKET NO. 50-321 DATE: JUNE 2, 1989 COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

REPORT MONTH - MAY, 1989

NO.	DATE	T Y P E	DURATION (HOURS)	REASON	M E T H O D	LICENSEE EVENT REPORT NUMBER	S C T O E D M E	COMPONENT CODE (SUBCODE)	CAUSE & CORRECTIVE ACTION TO PREVENT RECURRENCE
									No significant power reductions this month.

F: FORCED S: SCHEDULED

REASON:

A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN) 1 - MANUAL

B-MAINTENANCE OR TEST

C-REFUELING

D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION

E-OPERATOR TRAINING & LICENSE 5 - LOAD REDUCTION

F-ADMINISTRATIVE G-OPERATIONAL ERROR (EXPLAIN) H-OTHER (EXPLAIN)

METHOD:

2 - MANUAL SCRAM

3 - AUTO. SCRAM

4 - CONTINUATIONS

9 - OTHER (EXPLAIN)

EVENTS REPORTED INVOLVE A GREATER THAN 20% REDUCTION IN AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL FOR THE PRECEEDING 24 HOURS.

# ENCLOSURE 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PLANT HATCH - UNIT 2
NRC DOCKET 50-366
MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
MAY 1989

NARRATIVE REPORT	Page E2-1
OPERATING DATA REPORT	Page E2-2
AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL	Page E2-3
UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS	Page E2-4

			NARRATIVE REPORT UNIT 2	DOCKET NO. 50-366 DATE: JUNE ?, 1989 COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878
May	1	0000	Maintaining 98% of rate Coastdown in progress.	ed thermal power with End of Cycle
May	13	2312	Reducing load to approx Control Valve and Turbi	imately 700 GMWe to perform Turbine ne Bypass Valve Testing.
May	14	0004	Returning to maximum th	ermal capacity.
May	15	0900	Reducing load to approx Pattern Adjustment.	rimately 755 GMWe for minor Rod
May	15	0915	Returning to maximum th	ermal capacity.
May	17	0740		mately 735 GMWe due to erratic tage and ampere indications to the
May	17	1620	Returning to maximum th	ermal capacity.
May	20	0211		mately 745 GMWe due to erratic tage and ampere indications to the
May	20	0216	Returning to maximum th	ermal capacity.
May	29	0336	Reduced load to approxi oscillations of the vol 'B' Motor/Generator Set	mately 725 GMWe due to erratic tage and ampere indications to the
May	29	0348	Returning to maximum th	ermal capacity.
May	31	2400	Maintaining 91.5% of ra Coastdown in progress.	ted thermal power with End of Cycle

## OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO. 50-366
DATE: JUNE 2, 1989
COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

### OPERATING STATUS:

1.	UNIT NAME:	E. I. HATCH UNIT 2
2.	REPORTING PERIOD:	MAY, 1989
	LICENSED THERMAL POWER (MWt):	2436
	NAMEPLATE RATING (GROSS MWe):	850
	DESIGN ELECTRICAL RATING (NET MWe):	784
	MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (GROSS MWe):	800.7
	MAXIMUM DEPENDABLE CAPACITY (NET MWe):	767.7
	IF CHANGES OCCUR IN CAPACITY RATINGS	
	CITEMS 2 TUDOUGH TA CINCE LAST DEPORT CIVE DEACONS.	22014112 014

(ITEMS 3 THROUGH 7) SINCE LAST REPORT, GIVE REASONS:

9. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED, IF ANY (NET MWe):

10.REASONS FOR RESTRICTION, IF ANY: NO CHANGES NO RESTRICTIONS N/A

		THIS MONTH	YR-TO-DATE	CUMULATIVE
11.	HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD:	744	3623	85224
12.	NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL:	744.0	3623.0	62525.3
13.	REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS:	0.0	0.0	0.0
14.	HOURS GENERATOR ON LINE:	744.0	3623.0	59979 0
15.	HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL: REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS: HOURS GENERATOR ON LINE: UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS:	0.0	0.0	0.0
16	GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH):	1714128	8449337	130486762
17	GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH): GROSS ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MWH):	560320	2764680	42857670
18	NET FLEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MWH):	534222	2644841	40802026
19	NET ELEC. ENERGY GENERATED (MWH): UNIT SERVICE FACTOR:	100.0%	100.0%	70.4%
20	UNIT AVAILABILITY FACTOR:	100.0%	100.0%	70.4%
21	UNIT AVAILABILITY FACTOR: UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING MDC NET):	93.5%	95.1%	62 6%
22	UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET):	91.6%	93 1%	61 1%
23	UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (USING DER NET): UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE:	0.0%	0.0%	8 8%
24	SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OVER THE NEXT SIX MO	ONTHS (TYPE DATE A	AND DURATION OF F	ACH).
25	Refueling Outage: tentatively sche IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, EST UNITS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIA	TIMATED DATE OF STAF	TIID.	N/A
26	UNITS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIA	AL OPERATION).	NIVI .	N/A
20.	UNITS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIA	AL OF LINATION).		N/A

UNIT 2 AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL MAY, 1989 DOCKET NO. 50-366
DATE: JUNE 2, 1989
COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD
TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

Day	1									Net MWe
1234567890112314567891012222345678			*							737
2										739
3										744
4						*				738
5					*					734
6										733
7										740
8										739
9										735
10										728
11										732
12										730
13										732 730 729
14										724
15				*	*					719
16	*		*	*		*	*	*	*	719
17	*	*	*	*		*	*	*		719 711 721
10	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		*	721
10		*	*	*		*		*	*	715
13		*		*			*	*		715 713
21			*	*		*	*		*	713
21			*			*		*		710
22			~	*						713 710 708 704
23										704
24				*		*				704
25				*				*		700
26						*		*	*	698
27						*			*	692
28			*	*					*	696
29		*								692
29				*				*		690
31		*	*			*	*			686

## UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

UNIT NAME: E. I. HATCH 1

DOCKET NO. 50.366

DATE: JUNE 2, 1989 COMPLETED BY: R. M. BEARD TELEPHONE: (912) 367-7781 x2878

REPORT MONTH - MAY, 1989

NO.	DATE	T Y P E	DURATION (HOURS)	REASON	METHOD	LICENSEE EVENT REPORT NUMBER	S Y C O E D E M E	COMPONENT CODE (SUBCODE)	CAUSE & CORRECTIVE ACTION TO PREVENT RECURRENCE
	Address of the Control of the Contro	dissection					our sacration complex		No significant power reductions this month.

F: FORCED S: SCHEDULED REASON:

A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN) 1 - MANUAL

B-MAINTENANCE OR TEST

C-REFUELING

D-REGULATORY RESTRICTION

E-OPERATOR TRAINING & LICENSE 5 - LOAD REDUCTION

F-ADMINISTRATIVE

G-OPERATIONAL ERROR (EXPLAIN) H-OTHER (EXPLAIN)

METHOD:

2 - MANUAL SCRAM

3 - AUTO. SCRAM

4 - CONTINUATIONS

9 - OTHER (EXPLAIN)

EVENTS REPORTED INVOLVE A GREATER THAN 20% REDUCTION IN AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL FOR THE PRECEEDING 24 HOURS.